
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

2 

6 

7 

1 

1 

8 

3 

2 

9 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

4 

1 

6 

2 

5 

3 

4 

7 

6 

4 

8 

9 

7 

No. 

144 

32 

77 

16 

45 

173 

40 

08 

2 

9 

1 

8 

51 

70 

53 

110 

52 

37 

27 

67 

18 

42 

26 

90 

86 

59 

89 

07 

125 

96 

98 

24 

88 

Class 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

T2 

STU 

STU 

T2 

T2 

STL 

T3 

T2 

STU 

T3 

T2 

STL 

T3 

STL 

T3 

T3 

STL 

T4 

T3 

T4 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T3 

STL 

STU 

T3 

T3 

STL 

Name 

Tim Kezman 

Mark Boden 

Kurt Rezzentato 

Thomas Herb 

Joe Boden 

Paul Azan 

John Weisberg 

Albert Nocerine 

Joe Koenig 

Danny Steyn 

Selin M. Rollan 

John Shannon 

Raymond Philibert 

Daniel Williams 

Frank Reinhart 

Nick Iarossi 

Breton Williams 

Amy Mills 

Nicole Jacque 

T O Johnson 

Moisey Uretsky 

Michael Borden 

Peter Atwater 

Steve Bertok 

Casey Gunnell 

Robert Spence 

Nick Leverone 

Philip Cunningham 

Alan Stubblefield 

Bruce Bannister 

Frank Garcia 

Paul Stanton 

Michael LaMaina 

Hometown 

Franksville WI 

Buffalo Grove IL 

Phoexville PA 

Barrington IL 

Winnetka IL 

Miami FL 

Webster NY 

Shavertown PA 

Glenview IL 

Ft Lauderdale FL 

Miami FL 

Oswego NY 

Pompano Bch FL 

Scottsbluff NE 

Tampa FL 

Tallahassee FL 

Clinton IA 

Bellevue WA 

San Jose CA 

Key West FL 

New York NY 

Greenfield WI 

Aurora CO 

Lexington SC 

Ponte Vedra FL 

Acworth GA 

Mendon MA 

Ormond Bch FL 

Tomball TX 

Novi MI 

Frostproof FL 

Colorado Spgs CO 

Oaklyn NJ 

Member ID 

468072 

266025_1 

446986 

408132 

266025_3 

439749 

212583 

236136 

384667 

376487 

177256_4 

415490 

385513 

483095 

623180 

472879 

386027 

360169 

451533 

519935 

471189 

468473 

541932 

285780 

451214 

365186 

200602 

489581 

527215 

413544 

509498 

620373 

384683 

Region 

Milw 

CHI 

WDC 

CHI 

CHI 

FLA 

FLR 

NEP 

CHI 

FLA 

FLA 

CNY 

FLA 

NEB 

CFR 

FLA 

MISS 

NYR 

SFR 

FLA 

NYR 

Milw 

Colo 

SCR 

CFR 

Atl 

NER 

TVR 

Hous 

DET 

CFR 

CDR 

SJR 

Make/Model 

2011 Porsche 997.2 

2004 Porsche 997.1 

2012 Ford Mustang 

2011 Porsche C2 

2008 Porsche 997 

2001 BMW 330ci 

2015 Mazda MX5 

Ford Mustang 

2008 BMW M3 

2007 Mazda MX5 

2019 Mazda MX5 

2007 Chev. Corvette 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2017 Mazda MX5 

Chev. Corvette 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2011 Nissan 370Z 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2005 Ford Mustang 

2001 BMW E46 

2010 Mazda MX5 

2010 Mazda MX5 

2017 Mazda MX5 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2018 Toyota 86 

2015 Mazda MX5 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2011 Ford Mustang 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

1999 Porsche Boxster 

2017 Mazda MX5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

Laps 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

14 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

Best Tm 

2:20.316 

2:20.382 

2:21.976 

2:23.243 

2:24.264 

2:24.053 

2:26.244 

2:26.029 

2:26.258 

2:26.831 

2:28.112 

2:27.880 

2:29.008 

2:29.392 

2:28.906 

2:30.871 

2:30.254 

2:33.043 

2:33.694 

2:33.751 

2:33.744 

2:34.148 

2:33.310 

2:34.979 

2:34.366 

2:35.715 

2:35.888 

2:34.069 

2:40.327 

2:40.181 

2:40.437 

2:40.065 

2:41.060 

Gap 

3.542 

22.753 

8.635 

19.973 

2.588 

21.062 

1.800 

6.562 

9.945 

8.465 

4.661 

7.763 

0.607 

1 Lap 

3.932 

22.470 

9.752 

8.166 

0.691 

0.664 

1.177 

5.883 

6.787 

0.159 

7.011 

8.898 

12.126 

39.883 

0.213 

19.845 

0.754 

6.158 

Sponsor 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

"Phoenix Performance, Hoosier, Penske, Hawk" 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

Fall-Line Motorsports 

AEM/TOYOMOTO SALES/ HOOSIER/ ACTIVE AUTOWERKE/ APEX ALINGMENT 

"Redcom, Red line oil, BERG Racing, Power Brake, Quaife" 

Varsity Hoosier 

Fall-Line 

OCEAN MACHINERY | NELSON ENGINES | OPM AUTOSPORTS | G-LOC BRAKES | MAZDA | HOOSIER 

Rollan Plumbing 

American Foundry 

MR drywall services 

Copeland motorsports 

OPM Autosports 

First Wealth Financial Group 

Flatout-Motorsports 

Phoenix Performance 

T.O. Johnson Racing/TLM Racing 

Digital Ocean 

Coinigy / Advanced Autosports 

Nulite Motorsports 

"Panic Motorsports, Hoosier, G-loc, Mazda Motorsports" 

Round 3 Racing 

Midtown Tire 

Flatout Motorsports, Inc. 

Lethal Hands Racing/CRG Global/GoJuice/CleanWraps 

XFactor / GasHead Motorworks 

Advanced Autosports 

Universal Ammo Company 

Cornerstone Financial Advisors 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 121 Transponder failed in Lap 4, manually scored thereafter 

Car 28 penalized to last in Class for non-compliant brakes. (GCR 9.1.9.2) 

Printed: 1/13/2020 8:47:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 20-ST-8184 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

3.542 

Avg. Speed 

94.109 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.316 

Best Speed 

94.929 

Best Lap by 

144 - Tim Kezman 

SCCA Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour 

Group 2 

Sunday Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 9:30:02 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/12/2020 09:25 AM 
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Pos 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

46 

47 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

8 

9 

5 

10 

5 

10 

6 

6 

7 

11 

11 

12 

8 

10 

DNF 

DNF 

DNF 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

49 

94 

06 

84 

25 

14 

111 

139 

35 

7 

38 

28 

121 

56 

17 

68 

194 

12 

39 

48 

21 

95 

186 

91 

156 

Class 

STL 

STL 

T4 

STL 

STU 

T2 

T4 

STU 

T4 

STL 

T2 

T2 

T4 

T3 

STU 

T4 

STL 

T2 

STL 

STL 

STL 

T4 

T4 

T3 

T3 

Name 

Joe Schubert 

Rob Trollinger 

Chi Ho 

Dan Harding 

Michael Flynn 

John Snyder 

David Beccaris 

Bill Seifert 

John Heinricy 

Christopher Childs 

John Yarosz 

Austin McCoy 

Bryan Horowitz 

Paul McNamara 

Whitfield Gregg 

Tyler Quance 

Sean Hayes 

Brian LaCroix 

Mike Taylor 

Jon Sewell 

John Elder 

Ken Payson 

Nick Leverone 

Rodrigo Azpuria 

Todd Buras 

Hometown 

Monterey CA 

Asheville NC 

Orlando FL 

Dover OH 

Oolando FL 

Wilmette IL 

Dallas PA 

Pleasant View TN 

Clarkston MI 

Purcellville VA 

Swoyersville PA 

Winter Haven FL 

Miami FL 

Windermere FL 

Bellevue WA 

Cypress TX 

Naperville IL 

Hyannis MA 

Cumming GA 

Tallahassee FL 

Bloomington MN 

Rutland MA 

Mendon MA 

Weston Fl 

Melbourne FL 

Member ID 

496988 

476572 

340807 

338744 

238294_1 

416397 

368148 

107225 

446986 

291298 

151124 

366438 

511339 

281684 

360035 

527160 

510644 

239940 

242050_1 

356488 

266027 

24928 

200602 

264358 

Region 

NER 

CCR 

FLA 

NEO 

CFR 

CHI 

NEP 

TEN 

DET 

WDC 

NEP 

CFR 

FLA 

CFR 

NYR 

Hous 

CHI 

NER 

Atl 

FLA 

LOL 

NER 

NER 

CFR 

Make/Model 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2001 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Protege 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2003 BMW 330 

2011 Porsche 997.2 

2017 Toyota 86 

Mazda Miata 

2018 Toyota 86 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2016 Chev. Camaro 

2011 Porsche Cayman S 

2013 Scion FRS 

2005 Nissan 350Z 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2006 Mazda MX5 

2003 Mazda Miata 

2005 Chev. Corvette 

1995 Honda Civic 

1995 Acura Integra 

2000 Mazda Miata 

1999 Mazda Miata 

2013 Subaru BRZ 

1991 Porcshe Boxteer 

2001 Mazda MX5 

Laps 

13 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

9 

9 

8 

14 

7 

7 

6 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

2:40.881 

2:43.261 

2:42.369 

2:50.013 

2:22.818 

2:22.135 

2:45.863 

2:45.171 

2:40.958 

2:40.478 

2:25.985 

2:22.129 

2:36.612 

2:41.670 

2:40.185 

2:34.644 

2:46.817 

Gap 

1.048 

1 Lap 

25.974 

1:05.712 

1 Lap 

2:15.677 

2:16.461 

0.379 

2 Laps 

8:56.057 

1 Lap 

11.547 

1 Lap 

43.296 

1 Lap 

4 Laps 

35.862 

2 Laps 

Sponsor 

FLATOUT MOTORSPORTS / EY 

Banzai Racing and Race Engineering 

Dynasty Racing / BFGoodrich / Hawks Brakes / Mazda Motorsports 

"Hardings Park Cycle, Canton Ohio" 

irishmikesracing 

"Fall-Line Motorsports, Rytec High Performance Doors" 

dynasty mv motorsports 

self 

Hoosier Hawk Mobil 1 

Angry Sheep Motorsports/Hoosier Racing Tire/Baroness Childs/ 

Phoenix 

McCoy Motorsports 

Liqui Moly/Hoosier Tire/Velocity Warehouse/FAAS Racing/3P-Logistix 

Reed Nissan, Reed Nissan Clermont, iRide Used Cars, Reed Insurance, Nicker Kisses Horse Treats 

Flatout Motorsports 

"Drake Motorsports, X-Factor Racing, G-Loc Brakes" 

www.hustontrading.com 

All Cape Machine Burke Chevy NewAutoParts.com 

JustTrackIt  / MS3 Pro AMP EFI/ Hong Norrth Racing 

Hoosier 

TRB Autosport 

"Hoosier, Red Line Oil, Rigoli/G&M services" 

"Flatout Motorsports, Inc." 

Krispy Kreme Doughnuts East Street 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Car 121 Transponder failed in Lap 4, manually scored thereafter 

Car 28 penalized to last in Class for non-compliant brakes. (GCR 9.1.9.2) 

Printed: 1/13/2020 8:47:37 AM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Neil Harmon 

Chief Steward: Leland Miller 

Sanction No. - 20-ST-8184 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Just N Thyme Services 

Margin of Victory 

3.542 

Avg. Speed 

94.109 

Best Lap Tm 

2:20.316 

Best Speed 

94.929 

Best Lap by 

144 - Tim Kezman 

SCCA Hoosier Racing Tire Super Tour 

Group 2 

Sunday Race 2 - OFFICIAL 

Race (35:00 or 14 Laps) started at 9:30:02 

Sebring International Raceway 3.700 miles 

1/12/2020 09:25 AM 
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